
Carrier number passengers market share number passengers market share

Ryanair 1 1 139 808 29,83% 1 1 344 241 29,48%

LOT Polish Airlines 2 1 006 482 26,34% 2 1 224 588 26,86%

Wizz Air 3 852 338 22,31% 3 868 848 19,06%

Lufthansa 4 187 550 4,91% 4 269 549 5,91%

EasyJet 5 87 632 2,29% 5 137 966 3,03%

Norwegian Air Shuttle 6 67 176 1,76% 6 100 640 2,21%

KLM Royal Dutch Airlines 7 60 064 1,57% 7 65 647 1,44%

Qatar Airways 8 38 527 1,01% 11 37 735 0,83%

Enter Air 9 35 548 0,93% 8 52 519 1,15%

SAS 10 34 930 0,91% 9 46 289 1,02%

Air France 11 28 232 0,74% 10 42 348 0,93%

British Airways 12 27 268 0,71% 12 34 679 0,76%

Swiss International Air Lines 13 23 893 0,63% 14 28 999 0,64%

Emirates 14 23 685 0,62% 13 29 521 0,65%

Jet2.com 15 20 977 0,55% 20 17 614 0,39%

Aeroflot-Russian Airlines 16 20 925 0,55% 16 26 171 0,57%

Brussels Airlines 17 17 439 0,46% 19 19 308 0,42%

Finnair 18 17 282 0,45% 18 20 104 0,44%

Eurowings (Germanwings) 19 15 659 0,41% 21 16 088 0,35%

Austrian Airlines 20 14 836 0,39% 17 20 384 0,45%

Ukraine International Airlines 21 11 511 0,30% 15 27 648 0,61%

Flydubai 22 10 006 0,26% 29 8 137 0,18%

Transavia Airlines 23 9 951 0,26% 22 13 258 0,29%

TAP Portugal 24 9 757 0,26% 25 10 595 0,23%

Turkish Airlines (THY) 25 9 617 0,25% 26 9 463 0,21%

Other carriers 50 173 1,31% 87 164 1,91%

Polish carriers* 1 042 030 27,27% 1 277 107 28,01%

LCC** 2 214 593 57,95% 2 524 045 55,36%

Total passengers 3 821 266 4 559 503

Source: Civil Aviation Authority of Republic of Poland- data obtained from Polish airports, Warsaw,  April 2021

*Polish carriers:

**LCC
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